IES INDOOR REPORT

PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EBB-15-15LED-LNS.IES

DESCRIPTION INFORMATION (From Photometric File)

IESNA:LM-63-2002

[TEST] Photopia 2015.0.1
[TESTLAB] TMS LIGHTING INC.
[ISSUEDATE] June 9, 2016
[TESTDATE] June 9, 2016
[MANUFAC] TMS LIGHTING INC.
[LUMCAT] EBB-15-15LED-LNS
[LUMINAIRE] EBBY PENDANT

[MORE] ALUMINUM RLM REFLECTOR 15.5 IN. DIA.
[MORE] INNER SURFACE FINISHED WITH WHITE POLYESTER POWDER COAT

[MORE] CLEAR FLAT LENS
[LAMP] CREE 15W LED, WITH OPTIC
[LAMPCAT] XP-G2

CHARACTERISTICS

Lumens Per Lamp

Total Lamp Lumens
Luminaire Lumens

Total Luminaire Efficiency
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER)
Total Luminaire Watts
Ballast Factor

CIE Type

Spacing Criteria (0-180)
Spacing Criteria (90-270)
Spacing Criteria (Diagonal)
Basic Luminous Shape
Luminous Length (0-180)
Luminous Width (90-270)
Luminous Height

LUMINANCE DATA (cd/sg.m)

Angle In Average Average
Degrees 0-Deg 45-Deg
45 2872 2561

55 1141 1033

65 379 398

75 86 83

85 19 20

N.A. (absolute)
N.A. (absolute)
1086

N.A.

63

17.25

1.00

Direct

0.78

0.78

0.94

Circular

1.29 ft (Diameter)
1.29 ft (Diameter)
0.00 ft

Average
90-Deg

2448
1116
430
88
18

Photometric Toolbox Professional Edition - Copyright 2002-2011 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.

Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.

Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
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IES INDOOR REPORT

PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EBB-15-15LED-LNS.IES

ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY

Zone

0-30
0-40
0-60
0-90
90-120
90-130
90-150
90-180
0-180

Lumens

556.26
813.67
1061.13
1086.16
0.11
0.11
0.12
0.14
1086.3

%Lamp

N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.

Total Luminaire Efficiency = N.A.%

ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY

Zone

0-10
10-20
20-30
30-40
40-50
50-60
60-70
70-80
80-90
90-100
100-110
110-120
120-130
130-140
140-150
150-160
160-170
170-180

Lumens

86.57
205.37
264.31
257.41
174.97
72.49
20.45
4.27
0.31
0.03
0.06
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00

%Fixt

51.20
74.90
97.70
100.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
100.00

Photometric Toolbox Professional Edition - Copyright 2002-2011 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.
Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.

Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
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IES INDOOR REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EBB-15-15LED-LNS.IES

COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD

Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance 0.20
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RwW
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Photometric Toolbox Professional Edition - Copyright 2002-2011 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.
Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.
Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
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IES INDOOR REPORT
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : EBB-15-15LED-LNS.IES

POLAR GRAPH
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Maximum Candela = 1019.78 Located At Horizontal Angle = 0, Vertical Angle =0
# 1 - Vertical Plane Through Horizontal Angles (90 - 270)
# 2 - Vertical Plane Through Horizontal Angles (0 - 180)
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Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations, values rounded for display purposes.

Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
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